

Proclamation

WHEREAS: CEREBRAL PALSY IS THE MOST WIDESPREAD AND LIFELONG DISABILITY

IN THE NATION; AND

WHEREAS: CEREBRAL PALSY AFFECTS THE LIVES OF 13,000 MINNESOTANS; AND

WHEREAS: THE CONDITION OF CEREBRAL PALSY CAN RESTRICT MOBILITY, DEXTERITY,

AND COMMUNICATION ABILITY; AND

WHEREAS: United Cerebral Palsy of Minnesota, and its affiliates, is

THE ONLY AGENCY SPECIFICALLY DEDICATED TO IMPROVING THE LIVES

OF INDIVIDUALS AFFECTED BY THIS CONDITION; AND

WHEREAS: United Cerebral Palsy of Minnesota, and its affiliates, continually

STRIVE TO IMPROVE AND EXPAND PROGRAMS OF THERAPY, REHABILITATION,

RESEARCH, AND LIFE OPPORTUNITIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 23 THROUGH 27, 1981 TO BE

JAYCEE BOWL FOR CEREBRAL PALSY WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this sixteenth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

COVEDNOD

on LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR #33192

Goan anderson Flour